Features
n	 Shielded construction
n	 Metal alloy powder core
n	 High saturation current
n	 Inductance range 0.1 to 10 µH
n	 AEC-Q200 compliant
n	 RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
Applications

SRF
(MHz)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
I rms
(A)
Typ.
I sat
(A)
Typ.L (µH) Tol. %
SRP3020TA-R10Y 0.10 ± 30 % 5 340 6.6 9 10.5 14.0
SRP3020TA-R22Y 0.22 ± 30 % 5 185 11 14 9.0 11.2
SRP3020TA-R33M 0.33 ± 20 % 5 160 17 21 8.0 10.0
SRP3020TA-R47M 0.47 ± 20 % 5 105 19.7 23 7.0 9.0
SRP3020TA-R68M 0.68 ± 20 % 5 94 25.5 29 5.5 7.0
SRP3020TA-1R0M 1.0 ± 20 % 10 82 32 38 4.0 5.0
SRP3020TA-1R5M 1.5 ± 20 % 10 54 42 50 3.8 4.0
SRP3020TA-2R2M 2.2 ± 20 % 10 45 65 75 3.5 3.7
SRP3020TA-3R3M 3.3 ± 20 % 10 40 125 145 3.0 3.5
SRP3020TA-4R7M 4.7 ± 20 % 10 34 172 200 2.6 3.0
SRP3020TA-5R6M 5.6 ± 20 % 10 29 205 238 2.2 2.6
SRP3020TA-6R8M 6.8 ± 20 % 10 24 260 300 1.9 2.2
SRP3020TA-8R2M 8.2 ± 20 % 10 22 340 390 1.6 1.9
SRP3020TA-100M 10 ± 20 % 10 20 366 422 1.4 1.6
General Specifications
Core...........................Metal alloy powder
Wire.............................Enameled copper
Terminal Finish............................... Sn/Ni
Packaging...... 3000 pcs. per 13-inch reel
Materials
Schematic
How to Order
	 SRP3020TA  -  1R0M
Model
Value Code (see table)
100
1720
100
1720
9.60	±	0.2
(.378	±	.008)
9.60	±	0.2
(.378	±	.008)
8.7	±	0.25
(.343	±	.010)
	0.15
(.006)
12.0	±	0.2
(.472	±	.008)
2.8	±	0.10
(.110	±	.004)
3.4
(.134)
MIN.
11.3	±	0.3
(.445	±	.012)
2.3	±	0.3
(.091	±	.012)
2.5	±	0.3
(.098	±	.012)
1.95	±	0.15
(.077	±	.006)
2.8	±	0.10
(.110	±	.004)
1.50
(.059)
2.9
(.114)
3.4
(.134)
9.7
(.382)
3.3
(.130)
≤
S F
F S
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 520 390 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com
1.0
3.5	±	0.2
(.138	±	.008)
1.8	±	0.2
(.071	±	.008)
1.2	±	0.2
(.047	±	.008)
0.7	±	0.2
(.028	±	.008)
3.2	±	0.2
(.126	±	.008)
Product Dimensions
4.1